PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO. 0000071XXXXX
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
MLVG0603DG Series Sandy James James Shawn Yeh
TITLE : MLVG0603DG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.

Audio on Mother Board and Notebook, Set-Top Box, MP3 Players, DVD Players, and
Docking System etc.
2 .  Explanation of Part Number
MLV G 0603 3R0 T V18 DG
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
MLV G 0603 100 N V18 DG
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
(1) Series Type: MLV — Multilayer Varistor
(2) Model Code
(3) Chip Size (EIA): 0603
(4) Capacitance:Value-XRX=0.XpF,Ex:3R0=3.0pF; XXx10N
→XXN Ex:
10pF=10x100
→100
(5) Capacitance Tolerance: I - ±0.3pF, T -±1.4pF Q (or L) - ±2.0pF , N -±30% and
U-±0.9pF
(6) Working Voltage: VDC
(7) Inpaq Special Code
(8) Special Code
Pb  RoHS
TITLE : MLVG0603DG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0000071XXXXX
SPEC REV.: A19 Page 2 of 9
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
3 . Construction & Dimension
C C
L
T
W
Metal Oxide Layer
Inner Electrode
100% Ag Layer
100% Ni Barrier Layer
100% Sn Plated Layer
Lead Free Over Coating
Size EIA (EIAJ) 0603 (1608)
L 1.60 ± 0.20
W 0.80 ± 0.20
T 0.80 ± 0.20
C 0.30 ± 0.20
TITLE : MLVG0603DG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0000071XXXXX
SPEC REV.: A19 Page 3 of 9
                      www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4 . Part Characteristics
General Characteristics
Part Number
Rated Voltage
Varistor
Voltage
Clamping Voltage Capacitance
VDC (V) VV (V) VC (V) CP (pF)
MLVG06030R5IV18BPDG ~18 90~120 250* 0.5
MLVG06031R0IV18BPDG ~18 46~60 110* 1.0
MLVG06031R5TV18BPDG ~18 46~60 110 1.5
MLVG06033R0TV18BPDG ~18 22~34 58 3.0
MLVG06033R0QV18BPDG ~18 46~60 110 3.0
MLVG06035R0QV18BPDG ~18 22~34 58 5.0
MLVG0603100NV18BPDG ~18 22~34 58 10
MLVG0603120NV18BPDG ~18 22~34 58 12
MLVG0603150NV18BPDG ~18 22~34 58 15
MLVG0603220NV18BPDG ~18 22~34 58 22
MLVG0603400NV18BPDG ~18 22~34 58 40
MLVG0603101NV18BPDG ~18 22~34 58 100
MLVG0603221NV18BPDG ~18 22~34 58 220
MLVG0603331NV18BPDG ~18 22~34 58 330
MLVG06031R0UV18CPDG ~18 46~60 110* 1.0
MLVG06030R5IV28BPDG ~28 90~120 250* 0.5
Part Number
Rated Voltage
Varistor
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Capacitance
VDC (V) VV (V) VC (V) CP (pF)
MLVG06035R0QV05BPDG ~5.5 7.6~12 25 5.0
MLVG0603100NV05BPDG ~5.5 7.6~12 25 10
MLVG0603220NV05BPDG ~5.5 7.6~12 25 22
MLVG0603951NV05BPDG ~5.5 7.6~12 25 950
TITLE : MLVG0603DG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0000071XXXXX

5 . General Electrical Specifications
5.1 General Technical Data
Operating temperature -40 ~ +85℃ ℃
Storage temperature (on board) -40 ~ +85℃ ℃
Response time <1 ns
Solderability 245±5 , 3±1sec℃
Solder leach resistance 260±5 , 10±1sec℃
Part Number
Rated Voltage
Varistor
Voltage
Clamping
Voltage
Capacitance
VDC (V) VV (V) VC (V) CP (pF)
MLVG06035R0QV09BPDG ~9 11~17 35 5.0
MLVG0603100NV09BPDG ~9 11~17 35 10
MLVG0603220NV09BPDG ~9 11~17 35 22
MLVG0603221NV09BPDG ~9 11~17 35 220
MLVG0603331NV09BPDG ~9 11~17 35 330
MLVG0603551NV09BPDG ~9 11~17 35 550
Part Number
Rated Voltage Varistor Voltage Clamping Voltage Capacitance
VDC (V) VV (V) VC (V) CP (pF)
MLVG06033R0LV42BP ~42 46~75 135 3.0
TITLE : MLVG0603DG Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0000071XXXXX